

Misc 280 of 2023
JO Code - WB1481

Order dated:-18/11/2024

Today the record is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step is taken.

As per sec 08 of Family court act 1984, this record stands transferred to Ld family court Asansol.

Hence the case is adjourned today .

To 30/01/2025 for exparte evidence and app before Ld concerned court.

Dict.. & Corr. by

sd/-

J.M.5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

J.M.5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman